

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES ANNOUNCES A 1:1 MATCHING CONTRIBUTION PROGRAM UP TO \$50,000 TO THE HAWAI'I COMMUNITY FOUNDATION'S MAUI STRONG FUND HELPING THOSE AFFECTED BY THE MAUI WILDFIRES

The Maui Strong Fund was created to provide community resilience with resources for disaster preparedness, response, and recovery. The fund is currently being used to support communities affected by the wildfires on Maui.

Kapolei, Hawai'i - August 11, 2023 – Island Energy Services announced today it will match customer gifts up to \$50,000 donated at Texaco locations statewide to the Maui Strong Fund after devastating wildfires caused destruction in Lāhainā, Maui.

Here is how customers can help those who have been affected:

- Commencing on Friday, August 11, donations may be made at participating Texaco locations. Customers must make donations in the convenience store unfortunately donations at the pump are not available at this time.
- Make a donation by selecting the denomination on the keypad or
- Round up your purchase to the nearest dollar.
- Island Energy Services will match the donations, dollar for dollar, up to \$50,000.
- 100% of the funds raised will go to support Maui relief efforts throughout the impacted areas.

"Our thoughts are with our employees and their families, our business partners, and the Maui community where lives have been impacted and families have suffered tremendous loss. Island Energy Services' top priority is to protect its employees, their families, and communities when facing an emergency. This will be an extended recovery effort and we are committed to helping the communities through these very difficult times," said Jon Mauer, President and CEO of Island Energy Services.

For more information about the Maui Strong fund, please visit hawaiicommunityfoundation.org/maui-strong.

Island Energy Services, in partnership with independent retailers and marketers across the state of Hawai'i, has a large retail presence in Maui County, supplying fuel to 11 service stations along with its fuel storage terminals and related infrastructure on Maui.

Lāhainā Texaco, operated by Lāhainā Petroleum, located at 240 Pāpalaua Street was destroyed in the fire.

MEDIA INQUIRIES:

For questions from media, please contact the following for comments:

Carina Tagupa
Communications and Community Engagement Manager
Island Energy Services
Mobile: (808) 271-7234

Email: ctagupa@islandenergyservices.com

ABOUT ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES, LLC:

Island Energy Services, LLC, headquartered in Kapolei, is a Hawai'i-based fuels logistics and marketing business providing premier petroleum products for the State of Hawai'i. The company reliably serves retail, industrial, aviation, military, and utility customers throughout the state through a network of key storage and distribution assets comprised of fuels terminals and pipelines. Assets include an import terminal in Kapolei, product distribution terminals in Honolulu and on Maui, Kaua'i and Hawai'i Island, pipeline distribution systems and additional related logistics infrastructure throughout the state. In addition, Island Energy Services' retail network includes 59 Texaco®-branded gas stations. Texaco® is a registered trademark of Chevron Intellectual Property LLC used under license by Island Energy Services. For more information, visit www.islandenergyservices.com and www.texacoinhawaii.com.

###